Subject: March 6, 2007 Hearing on Judge Kaye's confirmation -- RE: Revised letter -- FACTUAL ERROR: REQUEST FOR CORRECTION: February 15, 2007 article -- Senate Confirmation of Chief Judge Kaye to NY Court of Appeals

Date: 2/22/2007, 12:06 PM

From: Ctr for Judicial Accountability < judgewatchers@aol.com>

To: "Jochnowitz, Jay" <JJochnowitz@TimesUnion.com> cc: "Benjamin. Elizabeth" <ebenjamin@timesunion.com>,

mspain@timesunion.com, Jim Odato <jodato@timesunion.com>, Michele

Bolton <mbolton@timesunion.com>

Organization: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

Thank you for the acknowledgment.

Please be sure to ALSO identify — following verification from the Senate Judiciary Committee — that the Committee has already received several requests from citizens requesting to testify in opposition, in addition to CJA's February 9th request to testify in opposition (which I believe was the FIRST).

Jochnowitz, Jay wrote on 2/22/2007, 11:36 AM:

Dear Ms. Sassower,

We will correct this error. Thank you for bringing it to my attention.

Jay Jochnowitz State Editor Times Union

-----Original Message-----

From: Ctr for Judicial Accountability [mailto:judgewatchers@aol.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2007 11:09 PM

To: Benjamin, Elizabeth

Cc: Spain, Mike; Jochnowitz, Jay; Odato, Jim; Bolton, Michele

Subject: Revised letter -- FACTUAL ERROR: REQUEST FOR CORRECTION: February 15, 2007 article

-- Senate Confirmation of Chief Judge Kaye to NY Court of Appeals

The attached corrects an error and slightly revises for clarity my previously e-mailed letter to you of today's date.

Apologies for the inconvenience.

Elena Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

Tel: 914-421-1200

Direct E-Mail: judgewatchers@aol.com